

101559 - Cinnamon RollDough WG S/O - Rich's 13940



UPC: 000-49800-13940-4

Sales/Marketing	Packaging	Preparation
Donuts - Proof & Bake WG Oval Cinnamon Roll Dough - Rich's.  CN Label: CNE  Kosher: D  Shelf Life: 180 Days, Frozen	Pack Size: 140 / 2.6z  MFG#: 13940  GTIN: 00049800139404  Case Cube: 0.86  Updated: 09/01/2020	1. Keep Dough Frozen At 0°F (-18°C) Or Below Until Ready To Use. 2. Remove Frozen Dough Pieces And Place On Greased Or Parchment Lined Pans. Panning Chart - 2.5 Oz. 3x5 5x6 3x3. 3. To Prevent Product From Drying Out, Cover Each Pan With Oiled Plastic Wrap Or Cover Entire Pan Rack With A Rack Cover. 4. Place Covered Product In A Retarder or Refrigerator At 36°F-40°F (2°C-4°C) And Thaw Overnight Or Product May Be Thawed Covered At Room Temperature For 45-120 Minutes Depending Of Size Of Dough Piece. 5. Place In Proofer Set At 90°F-110°F (32°C-43°C) With 85% Relative Humidity For Approximately 40-60 Minutes Or Until Proofed. If Proof Box Is Not Available, Leave Dough Covered And Proof In Warm Spot In The Kitchen. Proofing Is Complete When The Indentation From A Floured Finger, Pressed Lightly Into The Dough, Remains. If Indentation Bounces Back, Further Proofing Is Required. 6. Bake In A Preheated Oven (325°F (160°C)- Convection Or Rack Ovens, 350°F (175°C)- Deck Oven) Until Product Is Golden Brown On top, Sides And Bottom. Baking Times Will Vary According To Size Of Rolls, Type Of Oven And Fan Speed (If Applicable). Approximate Baking Times 2.5 Ounce Rolls Clustered 14 To 20, 2.5 Ounce Rolls Individual 12 To 15. 7. Remove From Oven And Brush With Rich's Glaze 'N Shine. 8. Cool And Ice With Appropriate Icings Or Warm Heat 'N Ice. 9. Hold Baked Rolls Covered At Room Temperature.

INFO

Ingredients	Nutrition Facts	
Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron As Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Yeast, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Maltodextrin, Eggs, Modified Cornstarch, Cinnamon, Citrus Fiber, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Salt, Molasses, Distilled Monoglycerides, Potassium Chloride, Datem, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Colored With (Caramel Color, Beta Carotene), Pectin, Modified Tapioca Starch, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme	140.000 servings per case <b>Serving size 68g, 2.4z, 1 roll</b>  <b>Amount per serving</b> <b>Calories 180.0</b> <b>% Daily Value*</b>  Fat Calories 9.0 <b>Total Fat</b> 1.0g 2% Saturated Fat 0.5g 3% Trans Fat 0.0g 0% <b>Cholesterol</b> 5.0mg 2% <b>Sodium</b> 135.0mg 6% <b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 37.0g 12% Dietary Fiber 3.0g 12% Total Sugars 10.0g Includes 0.0g Added Sugars <b>Protein</b> 5.0g 10%  <b>Vitamin A</b> 300.0 IU 6% <b>Vitamin C</b> 0.0mg 0% <b>Calcium</b> 20.0mg 2% <b>Iron</b> 1.1mg 6% <b>Thiamin</b> 0.1mg 6%	
Allergy Info		<b>School Equivalents</b>
CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG		Serving Size 68.2g, 2.4z, 1 roll
Notes		Meat/Meat Alternatives
CN Year: 2018. Compliant With Buy American Act.		Fruit/Vegetables
		Grain/Bread 2z
		Grains based on 16g
		Child Nutrition CNE

<b>Riboflavin</b>	0.1mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Niacin</b>	0.8mg	<b>4%</b>
* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.		

The product information, nutritional information and list of ingredients provided on this website were obtained from the vendor or manufacturer of the product. eFoodUSA, Inc. and Indianhead Foodservice Dist., Inc. do not perform any independent evaluation of the products, including nutritional value of the food or the contents of its ingredients. eFoodUSA, Inc. and Indianhead Foodservice Dist., Inc. provide product information, nutritional information and/or list of ingredients solely as a courtesy.

Ingredients are subject to change at the manufacturer's discretion. For the most complete and up-to-date list of ingredients, please refer to the product packaging.